

## Freedom of information request NCC-047202-20

Thank you for your recent Freedom of information request, for ease we have provided a response alongside the points as follows:

1. Please state how many looked after children your authority had responsibility for on the following dates. (i) 31.3.19, (ii) 31.3.20 and (iii) 30.9.20.
2. How many looked after children that your authority had responsibility for were adopted into families in the following time periods: (i) 1.4.18 to 31.3.19, (ii) 1.4.19 to 31.3.20 and (iii) 1.4.20 to 30.9.20.

	<b>LAC</b>		<b>Adopted</b>
31/03/2019	875	adopted 1/4/18-31/3/19	35
31/03/2020	923	adopted 1/4/19-31/3/20	32
30/09/2020	962	adopted 1/4/20-30/9/20	11

I hope that you find this information to be helpful, however if you are unhappy with the way in which your request has been handled, then please email us at [foi@nottscc.gov.uk](mailto:foi@nottscc.gov.uk) quoting the reference NCC-047202-20 and we will be happy to review your request

With kind regards

Lorraine Hayes  
Complaints Information & Mediation Officer  
Complaints & Information Team  
Chief Executives Department  
Nottinghamshire County Council  
West Bridgford  
Nottingham  
NG2 7QP  
0115 97 72788